Contact: Tracey Carlson Marketing Coordinator Badger Bank Phone: (920) 563-2478 tcarlson@badgerbank.bank



220 Grant Street • Fort Atkinson, WI 53538 • WWW.BADGERBANK.BANK

## PRESS RELEASE

## Badger Bank Donates \$20,000 to Local Non-Profits with COVID-19 Relief Program

## For Immediate Release:

Badger Bank is committed to supporting our customers and communities, now more than ever. We are thrilled to announce \$20,000 of donations to 23 Jefferson County Non-Profit organizations made possible with a partnership from Federal Home Loan Bank of Chicago – COVID-19 Relief Program. Donations for the Non-Profit organizations began at \$500 and went up to \$2500 depending on several factors.

Badger Bank recognized the need to help fellow community members during these trying times. Hearing about the Federal Home Loan Bank of Chicago offering a COVID-19 Relief Program we knew it was just what our community needed. Badger Bank applied for the grant and immediately got to work, considering the criteria on whom the recipients would be. We knew we needed to get this money out to as many organizations as we could.

"We understand Non-Profits are in an especially difficult spot this year. With fundraisers currently being cancelled, their funding source is no longer accessible. The bank is pleased to contribute to the organizations that make the communities we serve remarkable." said Steve Dehnert, President & CEO of Badger Bank. "We are dedicated to our community and are happy to show our support through this difficult time in everyone's life."

We are proud to belong to the long list of community partners that have donated their resources over the past few months. It has been incredible to watch how this community has bonded and strengthened each other in the midst of a crisis.

To learn more, visit <u>www.badgerbank.bank</u> or call us at (920) 563-2478.

\* \* \*

## About Badger Bank

Badger Bank is a locally owned community bank headquartered in Fort Atkinson, WI. With additional locations in Cambridge, Johnson Creek, and Jefferson, we offer diverse lending solutions and a variety

of deposit accounts combined with the latest technology to maximize value for our customers. bank with the best, you will be glad you did! Member FDIC, Equal Housing Lender.	Come